

906 W. Muir Avenue, Lake Bluff, IL 60044

## Notice of Rescheduled Meeting of the Shields Township Board of Trustees

**Notice is hereby given** that a Regular Meeting of the Shields Township Board of Trustees scheduled for Thursday, December 12, 2024, has been rescheduled. The Township Board will convene on Monday, December 16, 2024, at 5:30p.m., at the Shields Township Offices located at 906 Muir Avenue, Lake Bluff, IL. 60044, for the purpose of considering the following agenda:

## **AGENDA**

- I. Call to Order & Roll Call
- II. Pledge of Allegiance
- III. Approval of Bills
- IV. Public Comment Three (3) minutes per speaker
- V. Reports
  - a. Supervisor
  - b. Trustees
  - c. Assessor's Office
  - d. Community Service Committee
  - e. Road & Bridge Committee

## VI. Old Business

- a. Approval of 2025 Health Insurance and Ancillary Benefits for Full-Time Staff
- Approval of Ordinance NO. 121624-01, An Ordinance Levying Taxes for all Corporate and Road Purposes for Shields Township, Lake County, Illinois, for Tax year 2024

## VII. New Business

- a. Approval of Regular Meeting Minutes of November 14, 2024
- b. Approval of Decennial Meeting minutes of November 14, 2024
- c. Approval of 2025 Township Board Meeting Dates and Time
- d. Approval of 2025 Township Holiday Closures
- e. Consideration of Committee Chair and Member Appointments
- VIII. Executive Session
  - IX. Adjournment